## Terms of Use

Welcome to Cedar, the Center on data and research on Russia! By accessing or using our website (cedarus.io), you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions of use. Please read these terms carefully before accessing or using our website.

Acceptance of Terms By accessing or using cedarus.io, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, you may not use our website, as well as not access our services or interact with our content.

**Use of Cookies** We use cookies to enhance your browsing experience. By using our website, you consent to the use of cookies in accordance with our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

**Email Marketing** We collect email addresses only from users who voluntarily subscribe to our newsletter. We are committed to protecting the privacy of our users' personal information. We use Unisender to send emails to our subscribers. Your email address will only be used for the purposes of sending you our newsletter and updates related to Cedar.

**Donations** Cedar Media accepts donations to support our work. We are grateful for any contributions that help us continue to provide valuable content to our audience.

**Analytics** We have Google and Yandex analytics systems installed on our website. We use them to understand our website's audience and improve our services. These tools collect anonymous data about your interactions with our website.

**Copyright** All content on Cedar Media, including text, graphics, images, and videos, is copyrighted, and may not be reproduced or distributed without our permission. You may use our content for non-commercial purposes if you give proper attribution to Cedar.

**Modifications** We reserve the right to modify or update these Terms of Use at any time without prior notice. By continuing to use Cedar Media after any changes to these terms, you agree to be bound by the revised terms.

**Contact** Us If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms of Use, please contact us at <u>contact@cedarus.io</u>.